

December 31, 2024

## VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Ms. Linda C. Bridwell Executive Director Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard, P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615

## Re: In the Matter of: An Electronic Examination of the Application of the Fuel Adjustment Clause of Big Rivers Electric Corporation from November 1, 2022 through April 30, 2023 - Case No. 2024-00141

Dear Ms. Bridwell:

On December 4, 2024, the Public Service Commission ("*Commission*") granted in part and denied in part Big Rivers Electric Corporation's ("*Big Rivers*") August 26, 2024, motion for confidential treatment of certain information contained in Big Rivers' Response to Commission Staff's First Request for Information. The December 4 Order directed Big Rivers to file a revised version of the information for which confidential treatment was denied, reflecting as unredacted the information that was denied confidential treatment.

Pursuant to that Order, Big Rivers is electronically filing the following materials:

- 1. This cover letter, which constitutes the Read1st file required by 807 KAR 5:001 Section 8(5), and
- 2. the pages from Big Rivers' response to Item No. 12 of Commission Staff's First Request for Information for which confidential treatment was denied, reflecting as unredacted the information that was denied confidential treatment.

Our Generating Stations & Office Locations: Headquarters • Energy Transmission & Substation • Sebree Station • Wilson Station



Ms. Linda C. Bridwell December 31, 2024 Page 2

The Commission has excused no parties to this proceeding from its electronic filing procedures.

Please feel free to contact me should you have any questions regarding this filing.

Sincerely,

/s/ Senthia Santana

Senthia Santana Associate Attorney <u>senthia.santana@bigrivers.com</u>